DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$2141.10 Rec:\$40.00

2021-978814

\$2,181.10 Pgs=2

12/22/2021 03:00 PM

STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

A.P.N. No.:	1220-03-212-01	6				
R.P.T.T.	\$2,141.10					
File No.:	1523385 KDJ/BEB					
Recording Requested By:						
Stewart Title Company						
Mail Tax Statements To:		Same as below				
When Recorded Mail To:						
Jacklyn D Ar	mstrong					
1206 Golden	Eagle Ct.					
Gardnerville	NV 89410					

## **GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED**

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Jeffery Hayward and Michelle Hayward, husband and wife, as joint tenants, with right of survivorship for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Jacklyn D Armstrong, a single woman, all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

The land referred to herein is situated in the State of Nevada, County of Douglas described as follows:

Lot 16, Block G, as set forth on Final Subdivision Map LDA 01-047, Planned Unit Development for Arbor Gardens, Phase 3, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada on November 19, 2004, Book 1104, Page 9523, as Document No. 629883, and by Certificate of Amendment recorded August 30, 2005, Book 0805, Page 14668, as Document No. 65371.

## \*SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year;
- Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: Devember 17 7021

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

An	Michella	Haynard
Jeffery Hayward	Michelle Hayward	

·		
State of Neurala	_)	
County of Douglas	) ss )	
This instrument was acknowledge By: Jeffery Hayward and Michell		f December, 2021
Signature: Notary Public	302d	CYNTHIA HAGGARD
My Commission Expires: 31	2.2021	Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Douglas County No: 21-3540-05 - Expires March 12, 2025

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1. Assessor Parcel Numb	er(s)		^
a) <u>1220-03-212-016</u>			
			\ \
c)		•	\ \
d)			\ \
a. ☐ Vacant Land	b.⊠ Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECORDE	RS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
c.□ Condo/Twnhse	d. □ 2-4 Plex		Page:
e.□ Apt. Bldg.	f. ☐ Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Recording	
•	h. ☐ Mobile Home	Notes:	
g.□ Agricultural	n.   wobite nome	Notes.	
☐ Other			
3. a. Total Value/Sales Pri	ce of Property	\$ 549,000.00	
	losure Only (value of proper		
c. Transfer Tax Value:	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	\$ 549,000.00	
d. Real Property Transf	er Tax Due	\$ 2,141.10	
		/	
4. <u>If Exemption Claime</u>			
	nption per NRS 375.090, S	ection	/
b. Explain Reason fo	r Exemption:	$\overline{}$	
5. Partial Interest: Perce	ntogo boing transferred:	%	/
	and acknowledges, under		uant to NRS 375 060
	e information provided is co		
	documentation if called upo		
	gree that disallowance of a		
			at 1% per month. Pursuant
to NRS 375.030, the Buye	r and Seller shall be jointly	and severally liable for	any additional amount owed.
16		1 1 1	\ /
Signature	14-	Capacity <u>E</u>	scrow
	И	.\ .\	
Signature		Capacity _	
SELLER (GRANTOR) IN	FORMATION	<b>BUYER (GRANTE</b>	E) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)		(REQU	
	vard and Michelle Hayward	Print Name: Jackly	n D Armstrong
Address: PO Box 3224		Address: 1206 G	olden Eagle Ct.
City: Mashantucket		City: Gardnerville	
State: CT	Zip: <u>06338</u>	State: NV	Zip: <u>89410</u>
COMPANY/PERCON PE	OUEOTINO DECORDINO	/	ar brosan
	QUESTING RECORDING		<u>or buyer)</u> 35 KDJ/BEB
	tle Company on Street, Suite 5A	LSCIUW #102330	DO KDO/DED
City: Carson City	on oneer, ounte on	State <sup>.</sup> NV	Zip 89701

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED